Decision No. 1 931 6

In the N=tter of the Application of
CANPBELL WATER COMPANY

for an order suthorizing the lssue
of promissory note.

)
)
)
% Applicetion No. 14370.
)

Bohnett, Hill and Campbell, for applicant.

BY THE COMMISSION:

QPINTION AND  ORDER

Cempbell Weter Company, & corporation engaged in the
business of selling and distriduting water for domestlc and irriga-
tion purposes in and sbout the unincorporated Town of Campbell,
Sante Clare County, has epplied to the Railroad Commission for per-
aission to lssue its'unsecured éeven and one half percent promissory
no%te in the principal emount of $8,000.00, payable as follows:-

At the end of the first year . $1,000.00
At the end of the second year. . . .1,000.00
A%t the end of the third yeaxr . 1,500.00
At the end of the fourth year. : 2,000.00
At the end of the £ifth yeer . 2,500.00
The note is to provide that <the whole, or any part of the principal

sum in addition to the partial payments, may be paid at any time.




The company proposes t0 use the proceeds To be obtained
through the issue of the note to pay for the construction of a 60,000
gallon steel tank, 100' high, with concrete foundations and a concrete
settling tank 40' x 20* x 8°'. The approximate cost of the several
items of construction are estimated as follows:-~
Steel, tank and frame . . . . . . . .$5,310.00
Concrete foundation .. . .« e o . 430.00
Qettlins V&M. e & ® * v = s o » 1,4:00.00
Fitting to connect steel tank and
Settling ba$1n - - - - - - v - [ - 758'50
Labor, installing rittings. . . . . . 100.00

TOBAL o o o « « « « « = o« -27,9898.50

It is reported that the company has four wooden storage
tenks which are old and in poor condition and which must be replaced.
The steel tenmk will be used not only for sterage but also to provide
pressure for domestic service and the setiling taeni will provide means
of eliminating sand and sediment from the storage tank and pipe lines,
thereby clerifying the water supply. ™is will constitute & new |
sesvice as the company &t present has no facilitles of this nature.

Applicant reports thet the cost of lnstallation will ve
%00 great to be paid from its current income snd that thererore 1t is
necessar& to create the proposed indebtedness to securéﬁthh necessary
funds. | The Commission has considered the request of the company
%0 ﬁorrow $8,000.00 and is of the opinion that this is a matter in
which a puﬁlic hearing is not necessaery and that the reguest should be
granted as herein 3= ovided apd +that the money, property or labor 1o

be procured or paid for through the issue of the YB,OOO.OO note 1s

reasonadly required for the purpose specified heréin, therefore,




IT IS EZREBY ORDZRED that Cempbell Water Company be, and
it herebdy iz, authorized to issué its unsecured seven and one half
percent promissory note in the principal amount of §$8,000.00, payable
on or before five years after davte of 1ssue, for thé purpose of
Iinanecing, in whole or in vart, the construction costs referred to

herein.

IT IS EZRERY FURTHER ORDERZED that Campbell Water Company
shall keep such record of the issue of tﬁe note herein authorized and
of the disposition of the proceeds as will mneble it to file, on or
before the 25th day of each month, a verified report, as reguired by
the Reilroad Commission's General Order No. 24, which order, insofar

as applicable, is made & part of this order.

IT IS EEZREBY FURTHER ORDLRED that the authority berein
granted will decome effective when appliéant has pald the minlmum fee
prescrided by Section 57 of the Publiec Utilities Lct, which fee is
Twenty-five ($25.00) Dollars.

£ &

b;f DATED at San Francisco, California, this

M/ , 1928.

day of

f covhetesty

‘779 =
NPT RO

RAILROAD ZOMKISSION
s‘rnn. or cmn-oaum

Commissioners.




